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Rang Gruppe Total Jg. R1 R2 Total
1 Bürglen SG 1 TG 714

Schmid Béla 2008 94 91 185
Casanova Colin 2007 90 89 179
Bingesser Nils 2005 95 83 178
Schär Fabian 2010 82 90 172
Gruppentotale 361 353 714

2 Stäfa SG 1 ZH 705

Elmer Lars 2006 92 91 183
Büchel Brian 2005 91 88 179
Jäger Kilian 2009 90 87 177
Tanner Tanja 2005 81 85 166
Gruppentotale 354 351 705

3 Sennwald SV 1 SG 705

Aggeler Simon 2008 86 91 177
Wenk Lukas 2008 91 86 177
Heeb Dominic 2007 90 86 176
Zysset Raphael 2008 88 87 175
Gruppentotale 355 350 705

4 Thunbachtal Schützen 1 TG 701

Dietrich Max 2009 87 93 180
Dietrich Alexandra 2006 87 89 176
Michel Nicholas 2010 86 87 173
Michel Lukas 2008 88 84 172
Gruppentotale 348 353 701

5 Buchs-Räfis SG 1 SG 701

Kalberer Paula 2008 86 92 178
Schneider Riccarda 2008 89 88 177
Pfister Kevin 2007 89 86 175
Paes Costa Joana 2006 84 87 171
Gruppentotale 348 353 701

6 Bäretswil SG 1 ZH 701

Gaberthüel Joya 2005 91 90 181
Stalder Selina 2009 90 88 178
Ochsenbein Patrick 2007 86 86 172
Brunner Benjamin 2008 86 84 170
Gruppentotale 353 348 701

7 Mols SG 1 SG 698

Broder Kimi 2006 93 92 185
Walser Lynn 2009 87 87 174
Celik Baran 2008 87 86 173
Gubser Kilian 2010 86 80 166
Gruppentotale 353 345 698
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8 Wil SG Stadt 1 SG 697

Gemperle Naomi 2010 91 87 178
Hug Patryk 2005 90 88 178
Amedrass Mona 2008 87 89 176
Zamora Schmid Melanie 2010 79 86 165
Gruppentotale 347 350 697

9 Weesen SV 2 SG 695

Kid Jamie 2008 90 92 182
Maurer Janick 2009 87 92 179
Egger Janis 2007 90 87 177
Müller Selina 2009 74 83 157
Gruppentotale 341 354 695

10 Opfikon-Glattbrugg PSB 1 ZH 695

Hsein Pela 2007 88 93 181
Tekin Lara Belkis 2008 86 90 176
Acikgöz Tolunay 2008 87 85 172
Velten Nina 2008 83 83 166
Gruppentotale 344 351 695

11 Mauren-Berg SG 1 TG 692

Häuptli Pascal 2007 90 86 176
Neuweiler Nico 2007 88 88 176
Rüegger Levin 2009 85 86 171
Fisher Liam 2010 83 86 169
Gruppentotale 346 346 692

12 Herisau-Säge SG 1 AR 689

Manser Melanie 2008 91 88 179
Lutz Thomas 2007 87 89 176
Kessler Benjamin 2005 84 83 167
Knupp Andreas 2008 84 83 167
Gruppentotale 346 343 689

13 Pontresina SV 1 GR 688

Meili Reto 2008 91 90 181
Baracchi Loreno 2006 90 85 175
Bühler André Emilio 2006 84 87 171
Bühler Pablo 2008 78 83 161
Gruppentotale 343 345 688

14 Rüdlingen SV 1 SH 683

Rey Ian 2009 91 88 179
Rey Nuri Merlin 2006 86 87 173
Bosshard Jérémie 2005 86 86 172
Rey Finn 2009 86 73 159
Gruppentotale 349 334 683
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15 Grabs SV 2 SG 680

Vetsch Jan 2005 86 89 175
Zweidler Holly Cristina 2008 83 91 174
Eggenberger Adrian 2005 88 81 169
Vetsch Loris 2007 76 86 162
Gruppentotale 333 347 680

16 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 2 TG 679

Crimi Fabio 2005 88 91 179
Wettstein Patrice 2006 85 84 169
Hollenstein Cyril 2005 81 86 167
Hager Enrique 2007 80 84 164
Gruppentotale 334 345 679

17 Zuzwil SV 1 SG 677

Müggler Mauro 2005 87 92 179
Uhlmann Sheryl 2007 88 86 174
Neff Manuel 2006 84 80 164
Gschwend Ramon 2006 83 77 160
Gruppentotale 342 335 677

18 Bussnang S 1 TG 676

Stalder Samuel 2008 94 85 179
Brönnimann Jasmin 2005 84 83 167
Zürcher Samuel 2005 86 80 166
Stalder Jana 2006 83 81 164
Gruppentotale 347 329 676

19 Schiers SV 1 GR 672

Tscharner Livio 2010 88 94 182
Conzett Andy 2008 85 81 166
Wolfer Till 2008 78 87 165
Kessler Severin 2006 83 76 159
Gruppentotale 334 338 672

20 Gossau Sport 1 SG 670

Dittli Désirée 2005 88 87 175
Bohnenblust Jonas 2009 86 83 169
Strässle Severin 2010 84 82 166
Koch Leon 2010 75 85 160
Gruppentotale 333 337 670

21 Gams SG Tell 1 SG 670

Lenherr Silvan 2005 92 94 186
Kramer Adrian 2006 85 87 172
Kramer Roman 2009 87 73 160
Bernegger Kim 2008 78 74 152
Gruppentotale 342 328 670
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22 Pontresina SV 2 GR 669

Büeler Sheyla 2008 89 92 181
Secchi Nino 2009 86 81 167
Thoma Flurin 2009 81 84 165
Babic Aleksander 2009 75 81 156
Gruppentotale 331 338 669

23 Oberegg FS 1 AI 669

Loppacher Jesse 2006 91 88 179
Aregger Philipp 2008 84 81 165
Jäckli Jasmin 2008 89 74 163
Rüegg Silvio 2008 74 88 162
Gruppentotale 338 331 669

24 Castrisch ST 1 GR 666

Casaulta Robin 2006 92 90 182
Jemmi Selina 2005 82 89 171
Camathias Ursina 2006 83 81 164
Keller Nino 2008 84 65 149
Gruppentotale 341 325 666

25 Arbon-Roggwil TS 1 TG 658

Guhl Nils 2010 87 84 171
Klingler Leonie 2007 83 87 170
Culton Fischer Elias 2008 89 70 159
Ziegler Alexander Rolf 2008 74 84 158
Gruppentotale 333 325 658

26 Stäfa SG 2 ZH 656

Gulden Bennet 2008 89 85 174
Deutinger Isabella 2008 83 90 173
Ming Melina 2007 80 84 164
Forrer Nicola 2008 65 80 145
Gruppentotale 317 339 656

27 Weesen SV 1 SG 651

Plüss Tim 2008 89 84 173
Balcon Giordano 2006 85 84 169
Bertschinger Nico 2009 75 81 156
Huser Björn 2007 83 70 153
Gruppentotale 332 319 651

28 Tomils SV 1 GR 650

Müller Valerio 2010 85 93 178
Gemperle Isabel 2009 90 86 176
Vögeli Flurin 2009 72 82 154
Bühler Flurin 2009 67 75 142
Gruppentotale 314 336 650
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29 Sulgen SG 1 TG 641

Näf Silas 2010 88 92 180
Herrmann Jerome 2005 88 85 173
Rüegg Leander 2010 74 75 149
Kind Bastian 2008 72 67 139
Gruppentotale 322 319 641

30 Kaltbrunn SV 1 SG 637

Zahner Jessica 2006 89 93 182
Berner Gian 2007 88 84 172
Steiner Georg 2009 68 76 144
Müller Joe 2009 74 65 139
Gruppentotale 319 318 637

31 Aesch ZH FSV 1 ZH 635

Del Bon Silas 2006 86 90 176
Fellmann Tanja 2008 95 78 173
Grego Matteo 2010 83 84 167
Nyffenegger Sandro 2005 74 45 119
Gruppentotale 338 297 635

32 Heiden FSG 1 AR 634

Graf Jasmin 2010 81 82 163
Isler Matthias 2005 79 80 159
Giovanon Noah 2010 76 81 157
Isler Natalia 2007 81 74 155
Gruppentotale 317 317 634

33 Opfikon-Glattbrugg PSB 2 ZH 621

Martinez Thiago 2009 78 88 166
Meier Fabio 2008 72 84 156
Yowhannes Senay 2008 65 85 150
Monti Marco 2009 74 75 149
Gruppentotale 289 332 621

34 Kornberg FSV 1 SG 619

Mosch Inola 2008 86 81 167
Keiser Leonie 2007 86 77 163
Von Büren Anna-Lena 2009 77 71 148
Wüst Jorin 2010 72 69 141
Gruppentotale 321 298 619

35 Oberegg FS 2 AI 582

Aregger Lukas 2010 87 73 160
Stieger Ian 2010 81 75 156
Rüegg Claudio 2009 80 68 148
Schmid Aaron 2010 39 79 118
Gruppentotale 287 295 582
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36 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 1 TG 443

Hager Delicia 2009 88 82 170
Ntasiopoulos Bianca 2006 84 80 164
Schoch Selina 2008 52 57 109
Gruppentotale 224 219 443
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1 Lenherr Silvan 2005 Gams SG Tell SG 92 94 186
2 Schmid Béla 2008 Bürglen SG TG 94 91 185
3 Broder Kimi 2006 Mols SG SG 93 92 185
4 Elmer Lars 2006 Stäfa SG ZH 92 91 183
5 Tscharner Livio 2010 Schiers SV GR 88 94 182
6 Zahner Jessica 2006 Kaltbrunn SV SG 89 93 182
7 Kid Jamie 2008 Weesen SV SG 90 92 182
8 Casaulta Robin 2006 Castrisch ST GR 92 90 182
9 Hsein Pela 2007 Opfikon-Glattbrugg PSB ZH 88 93 181

10 Büeler Sheyla 2008 Pontresina SV GR 89 92 181
11 Meili Reto 2008 Pontresina SV GR 91 90 181
12 Gaberthüel Joya 2005 Bäretswil SG ZH 91 90 181
13 Dietrich Max 2009 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 87 93 180
14 Näf Silas 2010 Sulgen SG TG 88 92 180
15 Stalder Samuel 2008 Bussnang S TG 94 85 179
16 Maurer Janick 2009 Weesen SV SG 87 92 179
17 Müggler Mauro 2005 Zuzwil SV SG 87 92 179
18 Rey Ian 2009 Rüdlingen SV SH 91 88 179
19 Manser Melanie 2008 Herisau-Säge SG AR 91 88 179
20 Loppacher Jesse 2006 Oberegg FS AI 91 88 179
21 Büchel Brian 2005 Stäfa SG ZH 91 88 179
22 Crimi Fabio 2005 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 88 91 179
23 Casanova Colin 2007 Bürglen SG TG 90 89 179
24 Bingesser Nils 2005 Bürglen SG TG 95 83 178
25 Müller Valerio 2010 Tomils SV GR 85 93 178
26 Kalberer Paula 2008 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 86 92 178
27 Gemperle Naomi 2010 Wil SG Stadt SG 91 87 178
28 Stalder Selina 2009 Bäretswil SG ZH 90 88 178
29 Hug Patryk 2005 Wil SG Stadt SG 90 88 178
30 Aggeler Simon 2008 Sennwald SV SG 86 91 177
31 Wenk Lukas 2008 Sennwald SV SG 91 86 177
32 Jäger Kilian 2009 Stäfa SG ZH 90 87 177
33 Egger Janis 2007 Weesen SV SG 90 87 177
34 Schneider Riccarda 2008 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 89 88 177
35 Gemperle Isabel 2009 Tomils SV GR 90 86 176
36 Tekin Lara Belkis 2008 Opfikon-Glattbrugg PSB ZH 86 90 176
37 Heeb Dominic 2007 Sennwald SV SG 90 86 176
38 Häuptli Pascal 2007 Mauren-Berg SG TG 90 86 176
39 Del Bon Silas 2006 Aesch ZH FSV ZH 86 90 176
40 Amedrass Mona 2008 Wil SG Stadt SG 87 89 176
41 Lutz Thomas 2007 Herisau-Säge SG AR 87 89 176
42 Dietrich Alexandra 2006 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 87 89 176
43 Neuweiler Nico 2007 Mauren-Berg SG TG 88 88 176
44 Baracchi Loreno 2006 Pontresina SV GR 90 85 175
45 Pfister Kevin 2007 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 89 86 175
46 Vetsch Jan 2005 Grabs SV SG 86 89 175
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47 Zysset Raphael 2008 Sennwald SV SG 88 87 175
48 Dittli Désirée 2005 Gossau Sport SG 88 87 175
49 Zweidler Holly Cristina 2008 Grabs SV SG 83 91 174
50 Gulden Bennet 2008 Stäfa SG ZH 89 85 174
51 Uhlmann Sheryl 2007 Zuzwil SV SG 88 86 174
52 Walser Lynn 2009 Mols SG SG 87 87 174
53 Fellmann Tanja 2008 Aesch ZH FSV ZH 95 78 173
54 Deutinger Isabella 2008 Stäfa SG ZH 83 90 173
55 Plüss Tim 2008 Weesen SV SG 89 84 173
56 Herrmann Jerome 2005 Sulgen SG TG 88 85 173
57 Michel Nicholas 2010 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 86 87 173
58 Celik Baran 2008 Mols SG SG 87 86 173
59 Rey Nuri Merlin 2006 Rüdlingen SV SH 86 87 173
60 Schär Fabian 2010 Bürglen SG TG 82 90 172
61 Michel Lukas 2008 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 88 84 172
62 Berner Gian 2007 Kaltbrunn SV SG 88 84 172
63 Acikgöz Tolunay 2008 Opfikon-Glattbrugg PSB ZH 87 85 172
64 Kramer Adrian 2006 Gams SG Tell SG 85 87 172
65 Ochsenbein Patrick 2007 Bäretswil SG ZH 86 86 172
66 Bosshard Jérémie 2005 Rüdlingen SV SH 86 86 172
67 Jemmi Selina 2005 Castrisch ST GR 82 89 171
68 Guhl Nils 2010 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 87 84 171
69 Bühler André Emilio 2006 Pontresina SV GR 84 87 171
70 Paes Costa Joana 2006 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 84 87 171
71 Rüegger Levin 2009 Mauren-Berg SG TG 85 86 171
72 Hager Delicia 2009 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 88 82 170
73 Klingler Leonie 2007 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 83 87 170
74 Brunner Benjamin 2008 Bäretswil SG ZH 86 84 170
75 Eggenberger Adrian 2005 Grabs SV SG 88 81 169
76 Fisher Liam 2010 Mauren-Berg SG TG 83 86 169
77 Bohnenblust Jonas 2009 Gossau Sport SG 86 83 169
78 Balcon Giordano 2006 Weesen SV SG 85 84 169
79 Wettstein Patrice 2006 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 85 84 169
80 Secchi Nino 2009 Pontresina SV GR 86 81 167
81 Mosch Inola 2008 Kornberg FSV SG 86 81 167
82 Hollenstein Cyril 2005 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 81 86 167
83 Grego Matteo 2010 Aesch ZH FSV ZH 83 84 167
84 Knupp Andreas 2008 Herisau-Säge SG AR 84 83 167
85 Brönnimann Jasmin 2005 Bussnang S TG 84 83 167
86 Kessler Benjamin 2005 Herisau-Säge SG AR 84 83 167
87 Martinez Thiago 2009 Opfikon-Glattbrugg PSB ZH 78 88 166
88 Gubser Kilian 2010 Mols SG SG 86 80 166
89 Zürcher Samuel 2005 Bussnang S TG 86 80 166
90 Conzett Andy 2008 Schiers SV GR 85 81 166
91 Tanner Tanja 2005 Stäfa SG ZH 81 85 166
92 Strässle Severin 2010 Gossau Sport SG 84 82 166
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93 Velten Nina 2008 Opfikon-Glattbrugg PSB ZH 83 83 166
94 Wolfer Till 2008 Schiers SV GR 78 87 165
95 Zamora Schmid Melanie 2010 Wil SG Stadt SG 79 86 165
96 Thoma Flurin 2009 Pontresina SV GR 81 84 165
97 Aregger Philipp 2008 Oberegg FS AI 84 81 165
98 Hager Enrique 2007 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 80 84 164
99 Ming Melina 2007 Stäfa SG ZH 80 84 164
100 Neff Manuel 2006 Zuzwil SV SG 84 80 164
101 Ntasiopoulos Bianca 2006 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 84 80 164
102 Stalder Jana 2006 Bussnang S TG 83 81 164
103 Camathias Ursina 2006 Castrisch ST GR 83 81 164
104 Jäckli Jasmin 2008 Oberegg FS AI 89 74 163
105 Keiser Leonie 2007 Kornberg FSV SG 86 77 163
106 Graf Jasmin 2010 Heiden FSG AR 81 82 163
107 Rüegg Silvio 2008 Oberegg FS AI 74 88 162
108 Vetsch Loris 2007 Grabs SV SG 76 86 162
109 Bühler Pablo 2008 Pontresina SV GR 78 83 161
110 Aregger Lukas 2010 Oberegg FS AI 87 73 160
111 Kramer Roman 2009 Gams SG Tell SG 87 73 160
112 Koch Leon 2010 Gossau Sport SG 75 85 160
113 Gschwend Ramon 2006 Zuzwil SV SG 83 77 160
114 Culton Fischer Elias 2008 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 89 70 159
115 Rey Finn 2009 Rüdlingen SV SH 86 73 159
116 Kessler Severin 2006 Schiers SV GR 83 76 159
117 Isler Matthias 2005 Heiden FSG AR 79 80 159
118 Ziegler Alexander Rolf 2008 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 74 84 158
119 Müller Selina 2009 Weesen SV SG 74 83 157
120 Giovanon Noah 2010 Heiden FSG AR 76 81 157
121 Meier Fabio 2008 Opfikon-Glattbrugg PSB ZH 72 84 156
122 Stieger Ian 2010 Oberegg FS AI 81 75 156
123 Babic Aleksander 2009 Pontresina SV GR 75 81 156
124 Bertschinger Nico 2009 Weesen SV SG 75 81 156
125 Isler Natalia 2007 Heiden FSG AR 81 74 155
126 Vögeli Flurin 2009 Tomils SV GR 72 82 154
127 Huser Björn 2007 Weesen SV SG 83 70 153
128 Bernegger Kim 2008 Gams SG Tell SG 78 74 152
129 Yowhannes Senay 2008 Opfikon-Glattbrugg PSB ZH 65 85 150
130 Keller Nino 2008 Castrisch ST GR 84 65 149
131 Rüegg Leander 2010 Sulgen SG TG 74 75 149
132 Monti Marco 2009 Opfikon-Glattbrugg PSB ZH 74 75 149
133 Rüegg Claudio 2009 Oberegg FS AI 80 68 148
134 Von Büren Anna-Lena 2009 Kornberg FSV SG 77 71 148
135 Forrer Nicola 2008 Stäfa SG ZH 65 80 145
136 Steiner Georg 2009 Kaltbrunn SV SG 68 76 144
137 Bühler Flurin 2009 Tomils SV GR 67 75 142
138 Wüst Jorin 2010 Kornberg FSV SG 72 69 141
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139 Müller Joe 2009 Kaltbrunn SV SG 74 65 139
140 Kind Bastian 2008 Sulgen SG TG 72 67 139
141 Nyffenegger Sandro 2005 Aesch ZH FSV ZH 74 45 119
142 Schmid Aaron 2010 Oberegg FS AI 39 79 118
143 Schoch Selina 2008 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 52 57 109
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